## **UNOFFICIAL CO**

## SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

Statutory (Illinois) (Corporation to Individual)

MAIL TO:

03-01455

David R. Boyle ATTORNEY AT LAW 1831 Lombard Avenue

Cicero, IL 60804

NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER:

Jose de Jesus Hernandez Enrique Hernandez 1407 South Central Avenue Cicero, II 60304

eal Es ate Transfer Tax

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 05/12/2003 12:02 PM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR: Citibank, N.A. as Trustee, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and duly authorized to transact busines, in the State of Illinois, party of the first part, for and in consideration of Ten (\$10.00) DOLLARS and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, and pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does Remise, Release Air and Convey to Jose deJesus Hernandez 5435 W. 24th St., Cucaro IL 10904, party of the second part, all interest in the following described Real Estate and Enrique Hernandez, situated in the County of Cook, in the State of II inois to wit:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHLD HERETO

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurter ances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, or, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the party of the second part, his/her heirs and assigns forever.

And the party of the first part, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to and with the party of the second part, his/her heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereiv the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner incumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said premises against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it WILL WARRANT AND DEFEND, subject to:

The Warranties given herein are limited to the acts of the Grantor and subject to easements, covenants and restrictions of record.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 16-21-101-004

Property Address: 1407 South Central Avenue, Cicero, IL 60804

In Witness Whereof, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to the presents by its Vice President, and attested by its Assist. Secretary, this 13th day of March 2003.

IMPRESS CORPORATE SEAL HERE

Name of Corporation: Citibank, N.A., as Trustee BY: Chase Manhattan

Mortgage as Attorney-In-Fact

Jøe President

Deborah Sarot, Assistant Secretary

0313249195 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF CA	)			•
	)ss	•		
County of San Diego	j			
I the undersioned - 22				
J. are undersigned, a N	oe Lanning and for	said County, in the State	aforesaid, DO HERF	BY CERTIFY THAT
personally known to me to	he the VICE Dresident of	Alex (2) 36 1 4 4 36		
Corporation, and Debo	rah Sarot personally	known to me to be the Asst	Secretary of -: 1	they-In-Fact
known to me to be the same	persons whose names are su	bscribed to the foregoing instruction and Asst. Secretary, the	ment, appeared before a	poration, and personally
Caused the comprate seal of	raid comparation and their S	at and Asst. Secretary, the	y signed and delivered	the said instrument and
for the uses and purposes th	said corporation, as their free ierein set forth	e and voluntary act, and as the fre	e and voluntary act and	deed of said corporation,
	and and notarial seal, this		20 03	
	, · · <u> </u>		( <del>/</del> ) / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	<b></b>
		anne de la constant d		
		P. L. RINNetary	Public (	1-7
My commission expires on	<u> 10/22/05</u> /202	Commission # 13264 Notary Public - Califo	32 7	'/
^		San Diego County	rnia 🗸 🗸	,
		My Comm. Expires Oct 22	2005	
ĺ				
		DUNTY - ILLINOIS TRANSFI	ER STAMPS	
	EX	CEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS	OFDADAGDADTY	
	SE	CTION 4, REAL ESTATE TR	OF PARAGRAPH ANSFER ACT	<del></del>
		ATE:	. II (b) Ele MC1	
		)/		
NAME AND ADDRESS OF	F PREPARER:	<b>在</b>		
Thomas Anselmo		Buyer, Seller or Represen	tative	
1807 West Diehl Road, Suite Naperville, IL 60563	; 333			
		<sup>*</sup> O <sub>X</sub>	•	
** This conveyance must con	tain the name and address of	f the Grantee for tax billing purp	oses: (Chan 55 II.CS 5	/3-5020) and name
address of the person prepari	ng the instrument: (Chap. 55	5 ILCS 5/3-5022).	5000. (Onap. 55 12C5 5.	3-3020) and name and
		(		
			4	P023
	<b>I</b>	l or	HI II .	
		• I	FROM	(C) (A)
			Z	WARRANTY D Statutory (Corporati
			, G	i co
				A LA
			1,	- P+ ` 🗁 👢
			1	on (II
	at .	н	ll l	μ, 1.
		7		
STATE OF ILLINOIS	REAL ESTATE	COOK COU	NTY REA	L ESTATE
(E)	TRANSFER TAX	× Took	FIRAL	NSFER TAX
MAY9.03		HAY	9 03 💆	
	TRANSFER TAX	HAY	9.03 00	0041,25
		i s	-44	
COOK COUNTY	FP351023	REVENUE STAMP	# FP	351014
		_	-	

0313249195 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Lot 67 in Block 2 in Subdivision of West part of Blocks 3 and 6 in Grand Lane Association Resubdivision in Section 21, Township 39 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recorded January 13, 1951 as Document 5561124, in Cook County, Illinois.

Property of Cook County Clark's Office